Service Provided by Republic Services

(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)

City of Union City

Commercial Rates

Type of Service

Receptacle

Service Frequency (Pick-
Ups/Week)

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)

Regularly Scheduled Landfill (Solid Waste) Cart Services (Monthly Rate)

Landfill

35-gallon cart
64-gallon cart
96-gallon cart
35-gallon cart*

*Tropics Mobile Home Park Customers Only

Regularly Scheduled Landfill (Solid Waste) Bin Services (Monthly Rate)

Landfill

1 cubic yard container

JHL QIS L G §

O WN -

$47.30
$94.66
$141.96
$31.56

$195.59
$391.21
$540.22
$689.22
$959.91
$989.98

Landfill

2 cubic yard container

O WN -

$366.57

$664.98

$963.53
$1,261.97
$1,560.40
$1,861.64

Landfill

3 cubic yard container

O WN -

$512.54

$954.70
$1,396.83
$1,838.89
$2,280.83
$2,723.10

Landfill

4 cubic yard container

OO WN -

$664.33
$1,246.54
$1,828.66
$2,410.96
$2,993.13
$3,5675.32

Landfill

6 cubic yard container

OO WN -

$992.74
$1,865.98
$2,739.18
$3,612.48
$4,485.71
$5,359.00

Landfill

7 cubic yard container

O WN -

$1,138.28
$2,157.04
$3,175.78
$4,553.01
$5,213.46
$6,232.13

Landfill

Commercial Rates FY 2025-2026

8 cubic yard container
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O WN -

$1,317.75
$2,482.07
$3,646.36
$4,947.31
$5,975.14
$7,139.48
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Service Provided by Republic Services

(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)
Regularly Scheduled Recycle Materials Bin Services (Monthly Rate)

Recycle Materials

City of Union City

Commercial Rates

1 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)

$117.35
$234.72
$324.11
$413.54
$575.94
$593.99

Recycle Materials

2 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

$219.96
$399.00
$578.13
$757.19
$936.24
$1,116.98

Recycle Materials

3 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

$307.51

$572.81

$838.09
$1,103.32
$1,368.49
$1,633.87

Recycle Materials

4 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

$398.60

$747.91
$1,097.21
$1,446.58
$1,795.88
$2,145.18

Recycle Materials

6 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

$595.64
$1,119.60
$1,643.52
$2,167.48
$2,691.42
$3,215.41

Recycle Materials

7 cubic yard container

OGP WN -

$682.98
$1,294.24
$1,905.47
$2,731.82
$3,128.06
$3,739.27

Recycle Materials

Commercial Rates FY 2025-2026

8 cubic yard container
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OGP WN -

$790.66
$1,489.24
$2,187.80
$2,968.36
$3,585.03
$4,283.64

Schedule A

July 1, 2025



Service Provided by Republic Services

(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)

City of Union City

Commercial Rates

Non-Parcelized Multi-Family Dwelling:

Regularly Scheduled Recycle Materials Services (Monthly Rate)

Recycle Materials

Regularly Scheduled Compost (Organic Materials) Services (Monthly Rate)

Compost

Various Bin Sizes

64-gallon cart

Per Dwelling Unit

DAL WN -

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)

$8.91

$56.80

$113.58
$170.37
$227.17
$283.95
$340.76

Compost

1 cubic yard container

DAL WN -

$117.35
$234.72
$324.11
$413.54
$575.94
$593.99

Compost

2 cubic yard container

DAL WN -

$219.96
$399.00
$578.13
$757.19
$936.24
$1,116.98

Compost

3 cubic yard container

DAL WN -

$307.51

$572.81

$838.09
$1,103.32
$1,368.49
$1,633.87

Compost

Regularly Scheduled Green Waste Materials Services (Monthly Rate)

4 cubic yard container

DAL WN -

$398.60

$747.91
$1,097.21
$1,446.58
$1,795.88
$2,145.18

Green Waste

64-gallon cart

AP WON -

$71.00
$142.00
$196.09
$250.18
$348.43

Green Waste

Commercial Rates FY 2025-2026

96-galllon cart
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AP WON -

$106.46
$212.95
$294.06
$375.18
$522.53
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City of Union City

Service Provided by Republic Services

Commercial Rates

(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)

Regularly Scheduled Landfill (Solid Waste) Front Load Compactor Services

Compacted rate per yard

* For example,

Per-Occurrence,

Per-Cubic-Yard Rate*

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)

$67.76

If a customer has 2 cubic yard compactor bin service, 2 times per week, then monthly rate =2 x 2 x $67.76 x 4.33 = $1173.63
If a customer has 3 cubic yard compactor bin service, 1 time per week, then monthly rate = 3 x 1 x $67.76 x 4.33 = $880.20

Regularly Scheduled Recycle Materials Front Load Compactor Services

Compacted rate per yard

* For example,

Per-Occurrence,

Per-Cubic-Yard Rate*

$16.94

If a customer has 2 cubic yard compactor bin service, 2 times per week, then monthly rate =2 x 2 x $16.94 x 4.33 = $293.40
If a customer has 3 cubic yard compactor bin service, 1 time per week, then monthly rate = 3 x 1 x $16.94 x 4.33 = $220.05

Regularly Scheduled Compost (Organic Materials) Front Load Compactor Services

Compacted rate per yard

* For example,

Per-Occurrence,

Per-Cubic-Yard Rate*

$57.60

If a customer has 2 cubic yard compactor bin service, 2 times per week, then monthly rate =2 x 2 x $$57.60 x 4.33 = $997.63
If a customer has 3 cubic yard compactor bin service, 1 time per week, then monthly rate = 3 x 1 x $$57.60 x 4.33 = $748.22

Additional Landfill (Solid Waste) Pick-Ups/On-Call Collection (Per Occurrence)

Additional Landfill bin collected on

1 cubic yard container

Per- Occurrence

4.4
customer's regularly scheduled Rate $34.43
collection day 2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $68.80

Rate '
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $102.07
Rate '
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $134.48
Rate -
6 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $201.60
Rate '
7 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $235.29
Rate '
8 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $268.89
Rate -
Additional Landfill bin collected on a 1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $80.92
day other than the customer's Rate -
regularly scheduled collection day 2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $115.41
Rate -
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $148.96
Rate
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $181.45
Rate
6 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $248.93
Rate
7 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $282.30
Rate
8 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $322.63
Rate
Extra can or bag of Landfill collected 35-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $40.97
on customer's regularly scheduled Rate -
collection day 64-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $64.45
Rate '
96-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence
Rate $81.31
Extra can or bag of Landfill collected 35-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $71.84
on a day other than the customer's Rate '
regularly scheduled collection day ~ 64-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $95.35
Rate .
96-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $112.11
Rate

Commercial Rates FY 2025-2026
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Schedule A

City of Union City
Service Provided by Republic Services

Commercial Rates
(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)
Additional Recycle Materials Pick-Ups/On-Call Collection (Per Occurrence)

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)
Additional Recycle Materials bin 1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $20.66
collected on customer's regularly Rate ’
scheduled collection day 2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $41.28
Rate ’
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $61.24
Rate '
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $80.71
Rate '
6 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $120.96
Rate
7 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $141.17
Rate
8 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $161.83
Rate
Additional Recycle Materials bin 1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $48.54
collected on a day other than the Rate ’
customer's regularly scheduled 2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $69.27
collection day Rate ’
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $89.38
Rate ’
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $108.86
Rate
6 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $149.36
Rate
7 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $169.37
Rate
8 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $190.03
Rate
Extra can or bag of Recycle 35-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $24.58
Materials collected on customer's Rate |
regularly scheduled collection day ~ 64-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $38.68
Rate |
96-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $48.80
Rate |
Extra can or bag of Recycle 35-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $43.09
Materials collected on a day other Rate '
than the customer's regularly 64-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $57.21
scheduled collection dav Rate
96-gal can or bag Per- Occurrence $67.29
Rate

Commercial Rates FY 2025-2026
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Schedule A

City of Union City
Service Provided by Republic Services

Commercial Rates
(Includes Multi-Family Dwellings Receiving Bin Service)
Additional Compost (Organic Materials) Pick-Ups/On-Call Collection (Per Occurrence)

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026)
Additional Compost collected on 64-gal cart Per- Occurrence $20.66
customer's regularly scheduled Rate '
collection day 1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $41.28
Rate '
2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $61.24
Rate
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $80.71
Rate
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $120.96
Rate
Additional Compost collected ona  64-gal cart Per- Occurrence $48.54
day other than the customer's Rate
regularly scheduled collection day 1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $69.27
Rate
2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $89.38
Rate
3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $108.86
Rate
4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $149.36
Rate ’
Miscellaneous Charges
Hasp & lock for bin, one time charge Not Applicable Per- Occurrence $316.91
Rate
Replace lock Not Applicable Per- Occurrence $60.74
Rate
Steam cleaning Not Applicable Per- Occurrence $170.06
Rate
Bin delivery/pick-up Not Applicable Extra fee paid if customer
requests a change in Bin size
more than once per year $212.03
Non-Parcelized Multi-Family Not Applicable Per- Occurrence
Dwellings - Bulky Item Pickup Fee Rate $82.05
per Major Appliance or Appliance ’
Containing Refrigerants
Non-Parcelized Multi-Family Not Applicable Per- Occurrence
Dwellings - Bulky Item Pickup Fee Rate $35.20
per Item Including Small Appliances ’
Bin and Cart push/pull charge 10- feet increments from Based on Weekly Service
permanent placement of Frequency Per 10 Feet (e.g.
container to service area 2yd 2 x /wk = 2 x Rate; 3 yd $23.59
(minimum charge is first 10- 1x/wk = 1 x Rate)
foot increment)
Lock/unlock charge Not Applicable Per- Occurrence $23.59
Rate
Lock/unlock charge with push/pull Not Applicable Per Weekly Service Frequency $5.89
charge (additional charge)
Overage charge (after issuance of Various Bin Sizes; All Per- Occurrence $53.87
warning notice) Material Tvpes Rate
1 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $80.92
Rate
2 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $115.41
Rate
Prohibited Items Fee (after issuance 3 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $148.96
of warning notices) for regular bin . . Rate
service of Recycle, Compost 4 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $181.45
(Organics) or Landfill collected as 6 cubic vard , 5 ORate
Landfill 2 cubic yard container er- F;;;;:Jerrence $248.93
7 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $282.30
Rate
8 cubic yard container Per- Occurrence $322.63
Rate
Prohibited ltems Fee (after issuance Extra fee paid if contents of
of warning notices) for Recycle, Recycle, Compost or Landfill cart
Compost or Landfill 20-gal cart includes excessive prohibited $25.23
collected as Landfill 2 items (contamination) and is
collected as Landfill
Prohibited Items Fee (after issuance Extra fee paid if contents of
of warning notices) for Recycle, Recycle, Compost or Landfill cart
Compost or Landfill 35-gal cart includes excessive prohibited $31.56
collected as Landfill 2 items (contamination) and is
collected as Landfill
Prohibited ltems Fee (after issuance Extra fee paid if contents of
of warning notices) for Recycle, Recycle., Compost or Landfill cart
Compost or Landfill 64-gal cart includes excessive prohibited $63.10
collected as Landfill 2 items (contamination) and is
collected as Landfill
Prohibited ltems Fee (after issuance Extra fee paid if contents of
of warning notices) for Recycle, Recycle, Compost or Landfill cart
Compost or Landfill 96-gal cart includes excessive prohibited $94.69
collected as Landfill 2 items (contamination) and is

collected as Landfill

Note: Miscellaneous charges listed on the residential rate sheet apply to commercial customers as
appropriate.

' Rate charged is the same as: Additional Landfill bin collected on a day other than customer's
regularly scheduled collection day.

2 Landfill bin and cart prohibited items (contamination) includes compost and recycle materials
placed in Landfill container in violation of UCMC Chapter 7.24.
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City of Union City

Service Provided by Republic Services

Type of Service

Drop-Box Rates

Receptacle

Rate Information

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026

Drop-Box Rates 24-25

Reqularly Scheduled Collection Service

(Per Pull/Return Rate not including initial delivery fee which is charged separately)

Landfill
Landfill
Landfill
Landfill
Landfill

Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials

Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials

Compost (Organic materials)

On-Call Collection Service

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

6 cubic yard drop box

Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate

Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate

Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate

Per Pull/Return Rate

$557.60

$557.60

$796.64
$1,179.93
$1,573.20

$334.55
$334.55
$477.99
$707.95
$943.91

$473.96

$473.96

$677.15
$1,002.95
$1,337.22

$473.96

(Per Pull Rate includes delivery fee; does not including demurrage fee which is charged separately)

Landfill
Landfill
Landfill
Landfill
Landfill

Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials

Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials
Green waste materials

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

6 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate

Per Pull Rate

Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate

Per Pull Rate

Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate
Per Pull Rate

Reqularly Scheduled Compactor Service - Customer Owned Compactors

(Per Pull/Return Rate not including initial delivery fee which is charged separately)

Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost
Landfill and Compost

Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials
Recycle materials

14 cubic yard drop box
15 cubic yard drop box
16 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
24 cubic yard drop box
25 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
38 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box

14 cubic yard drop box
15 cubic yard drop box
16 cubic yard drop box
20 cubic yard drop box
24 cubic yard drop box
25 cubic yard drop box
30 cubic yard drop box
38 cubic yard drop box
40 cubic yard drop box
42 cubic yard drop box

9 of 10

Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate

Per Pull/Return Rate

Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate
Per Pull/Return Rate

$688.82

$688.82

$927.78
$1,311.09
$1,704.35

$413.28
$413.28
$556.67
$786.66
$1,022.61

$585.49

$585.49

$788.62
$1,114.44
$1,448.69

$1,115.69
$1,195.35
$1,275.07
$1,593.81
$1,912.58
$1,992.30
$2,390.75
$3,028.28
$3,187.65

$669.40
$717.22
$765.03
$956.31
$1,147.55
$1,195.36
$1,434.45
$1,816.97
$1,912.59
$2,008.23

Schedule A

July 1, 2024



City of Union City

Service Provided by Republic Services

Type of Service

Drop-Box Rates

Receptacle

Rate Information

2025 Rates
(July 1, 2025 -
June 30, 2026

Reqularly Scheduled Compactor Service - Contractor-Owned Compactors
(Per Pull/Return Rate not including initial delivery fee which is charged separately.
Rate does not include compactor lease and/or maintenance fees.)

Schedule A

Landfill and Compost 14 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,115.69
Landfill and Compost 15 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,195.35
Landfill and Compost 16 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,275.07
Landfill and Compost 20 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,593.81
Landfill and Compost 24 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,912.58
Landfill and Compost 25 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,992.30
Landfill and Compost 30 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $2,390.75
Landfill and Compost 38 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $3,028.28
Landfill and Compost 40 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $3,187.65
Recycle materials 14 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $669.40
Recycle materials 15 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $717.22
Recycle materials 16 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $765.03
Recycle materials 20 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $956.31
Recycle materials 24 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,147.55
Recycle materials 25 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,195.36
Recycle materials 30 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,434.45
Recycle materials 38 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,816.97
Recycle materials 40 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,912.59
Recycle materials 42 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $2,008.23
Demurrage Charge
All Material Types All drop box sizes Weekly Rate* $85.74
Delivery Service
All Material Types All drop box sizes Per-Occurrence Rate for

delivery to collection site $127.01
Overage Charge
All Material Types 6 cubic yard drop box Per Occurrence Rate for

Material Placed in Box In

Excess of Drop Box $85.55

Capacity
All Material Types 14, 30, 20, 30, 40 cubic  Per-Cubic-Yard Rate

yard drop box For Each Yard

in Excess of $36.67

Drop Box Capacity
Relocation or Cancellation Charge
All Material Types All drop box sizes Per-Relocation or

Cancellation Rate $180.19
Prohibited Items Fee
All Material Types

ibi Per Pull/Return Rate
ssuance of waring noices) & CUbIC Yard rop box 057,60
o e bog eorvice of 14 cubic yard drop box  Per Pull/Return Rate $557.60
R 9| c P o ooty 20 cubic yard drop box  Per Pull/Return Rate $796.64
ecycle 9r1 ompost collected 34 cubic yard drop box Per Pull/Return Rate $1,179.93

as Landfill 40 cubic yard drop box  Per Pull/Return Rate $1,573.20

' Rate charged is the same as: Regularly Scheduled Collection Service
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